TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RAVAGO HOLDINGS AMERICA, INC.		02/22/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAVAGO AMERICAS LLC
Street Address:	1900 Summit Tower Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32810
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3016348	TRILAC
Registration Number:	3016347	TRIMID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616508530

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

561-835-8500 Phone: Email: ptomail@shutts.com Robert Rodriguez **Correspondent Name:** 525 Okeechobee Blvd. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1100**

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Rodriguez
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Rodriguez/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=RHA TM Assignment#page1.tif source=RHA TM Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006284 FRAME: 0755

900441604

source=RHA TM Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006284 FRAME: 0756

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RAVAGO HOLDINGS AMERICA, INC., having its principal place of business at 1900 Summit Tower Boulevard, Suite 900, Orlando, FL 32810, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE); and

WHEREAS, RAVAGO AMERICAS LLC, having its principal place of business at 1900 Summit Tower Boulevard, Suite 900, Orlando, FL 32810, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks and associated Trademark Registrations as described on the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to the ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, interest, and goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, in and to the Marks in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and in and to any and all other registrations which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any foreign countries to issue any and all of said registration(s), when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title, interest, and goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks in and to the same, for the sole use and on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns.

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR agrees that assignor will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or their representatives, any facts known to assignor respecting said Marks; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; applications claiming priority; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said registrations to be issued to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006284 FRAME: 0757

possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have hereunto set their hand on the date(s) indicated below.

ACCIONAD.

		W201014011
		RAVAGO HOLDINGS AMERICA, INC.
Dated:	2/24/18	By:
	•	Print Name: 301/2 (Colost
		Title/Position: <u>Secretary</u>
		ž.
		ASSIGNEE:
		RAVAGO AMERICAS LLC
Dated:	3/22/18	Ву:
		Print Name: John Prayest
		Title/Position: <u> </u>

Exhibit A

Property Type	Number	Mark
Registration Number:	3016348	TRILAC
Registration Number:	3016347	TRIMID

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006284 FRAME: 0759